Henry-Dale; Goltz and Evangelina-Salinas; Goltz Sovereign American Citizens

Lodgment Into the DISTRICT COURT of the UNITED STATES For the WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Petitioner		
-against-)	No. SA-06-CA-0503-XR
Henry-Dale Goltz Evangelina Goltz Defendants-in-error)))	

MOTION TO STAY EXECUTION OF ORDER and JUDGMENT PENDING APPEAL

COMES NOW Defendants-in-error, Henry-Dale Goltz and Evangelina-Salinas Goltz (Goltzes), Sovereign American Citizens (NOT 14th Amendment subject citizens) by reason of Alienage and Domicile, which Domicile is located within the confines of the defined *geographic*, *legislative jurisdictions* possessed solely and exclusively by the republic of *Texas*, being one of the fifty (50) independent republics that together and combined form the Federal-Republic known and referenced most commonly as the *United States of America*, and **Motions** this Court, mindful of its Constitutional Duties and Obligations owed to *Sovereign American Citizens*, and on the basis of its Presiding Officer and all attending Officers of the Court, constantly and continuously aware of their sworn Oaths of Office, in any and all proceedings before this Court, to STAY the execution of its ORDER OF FORECLOSURE AND SALE and JUDGMENT in this case pending Appeal of same to the Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals.

WHEREFORE, failure to grant this Motion will cause irreparable harm to the Goltzes, and destroy forever their endowed unalienable rights, guaranteed by the Constitution of the United States of America and the included Bill Of Rights, which this Court is sworn to honor and protect.

Submitted in propria persona	Submitted in propria persona
By My Hand:	By My Hand:
Affirmed By:	Affirmed By:
Henry-Dale Goltz	Evangelina-Salinas Goltz

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2007 A.D., a true and exact copy of the aforesaid Notice was sent, by first class postage prepaid U.S. mail, to

Michelle C. Johns Dept of Justice 717 North Harwood, Suite 400 Dallas, TX 75201

All Rights Reserved

Henry-Dale Goltz, Sovereign American Citizen